TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The RightThing, Inc.		02/25/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RightThing, LLC
Street Address:	3401 Technology Drive
City:	Findlay
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	54840
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2877486	THE RIGHTTHING, INC.
Registration Number:	2865186	DO THE RIGHT THING AND GOOD THINGS WILL HAPPEN!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)904-1775

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 671-413-8005

Email: dweinstein@gtclawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Donna Weinstein

Address Line 1: 400 Blue Hill Drive, Suite 2
Address Line 2: GTC Law Group LLP & Affiliates

Address Line 4: Westwood, MASSACHUSETTS 02090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIGHTTHINGGENERAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Weinstein
Signature:	/Donna Weinstein/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0255

900127926

Date:	02/25/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark assignment to RTL#pag	e1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0256

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The RightThing, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and registered the marks shown in the Schedule hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, RightThing LLC, a Delaware limited liability company whose address is 3401 Technology Drive, Findlay OH 54840 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's rights in the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the U.S. registrations listed below and renewals and all common law rights thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks.

SCHEDULE

Mark	Registration Number
THE RIGHTTHING, INC.	2,877,486
DO THE RIGHT THING AND GOOD THINGS WILL HAPPEN!	2,865,186

The RightThing, Inc.

Date: 2-25-09

RECORDED: 02/25/2009

By: Matt Meyers

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0257